## CITY OF LAKE VIEW Contract 2 - County Road 426 Water Line Relocation Wednesday, March 6, 2024, 2:30 p.m.

## **BID TABULATION**

				LOW BIDDER								
				Crittco Cable & Fiber, Inc.			J&R Contractors, Inc.			Hessling Construction, Inc.		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE		BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE		BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	
1	Furnish & Install 4" SDR-21, CL-200, PVC Water Line	13,631	L.F.	\$15.00	\$204,465.00		\$14.52	\$197,922.12		\$14.20	\$193,560.20	
2	Furnish & Install 4" Yelomine Creek Bore	100	L.F.	\$45.00	\$4,500.00		\$16.00	\$1,600.00		\$100.95	\$10,095.00	
3	Cut & Cap Existing 4" PVC Water Line	1	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,080.68	\$2,080.68	
4	Furnish & Install Tie-In to Existing 6" PVC Water Line	1	EA.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$5,021.81	\$5,021.81	
5	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve	1	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$5,518.78	\$5,518.78	
6	Furnish & Install 8" Steel Encasement Road Bore W/4" Carrier	60	L.F.	\$150.00	\$9,000.00		\$150.00	\$9,000.00		\$135.32	\$8,119.20	
7	Furnish & Install Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$8,711.04	\$8,711.04		\$11,621.55	\$11,621.55	
8	Furnish & Install 4" Gate Valve	4	EA.	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00		\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$3,452.31	\$13,809.24	
9	Furnish & Install 2" Blowoff Assembly	1	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$9,713.42	\$9,713.42	
10	Furnish & Install Same Side Service Reconnection	10	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$3,089.22	\$30,892.20	
11	Furnish & Install Opposite Side Service Reconnection	7	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$2,666.89	\$18,668.23	
12	Furnish & Install Gravel Drive Repair	676	L.F.	\$14.00	\$9,464.00		\$25.00	\$16,900.00		\$47.22	\$31,920.72	
13	Pipe Testing & Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$40,266.83	\$40,266.83	
14	Trench & Excavation Safety System	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$42,406.72	\$42,406.72	
TOTAL				\$285,529.00			\$288,633.16			\$423,694.58		

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT: CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

LANCE POWELL, P.E.